
SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is authorized and directed to be expended 
from the appropriation under section 20.505 (4) (d) of the statutes, as affected by the acts 
of 1983, $85,260.28 in payment of a claim against the state made by Francis Hemauer, 
Conover, Wisconsin, for wrongful imprisonment during the period from September 28, 
1972 to April S, 1981, in connection with an attempted murder, rape and abduction on 
October 15, 1968, of which he was innocent . Acceptance of this payment operates as a 
full and complete release to the state for any claim arising from damages or expenses 
incurred by the claimant as a result of this incident . 
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AN ACT to authorize and direct expenditure of $85,260.28 from the general fund for 
payment of a claim against the state made by Francis Hemauer. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows : 
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